
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Hamilton Cincinnati 03130011HB0310 Cincinnati Children's Hospital 
Medical Center

$40,749.00 $0.00 $40,749.00

Montgomery Dayton 05730011HB0310 Children's Medical Center - Dayton $31,655.00 $0.00 $31,655.00

Lucas Toledo 04840011HB0310 The University of Toledo-Health 
Science Campus

$30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Lucas Toledo 04830021HB0310 Toledo Hospital $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01830031HB0310 Cleveland Clinic $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00

Summit Akron 07730011HB0310 Children's Hospital Medical Center - 
Akron

$40,756.00 $0.00 $40,756.00

Franklin Columbus 02530011HB0310 Nationwide Children's Hospital $49,934.00 $0.00 $49,934.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01830021HB0310 University Hospitals of Cleveland $34,202.00 $0.00 $34,202.00

Cuyahoga Cleveland 01830011HB0310 MetroHealth Medical Center $32,716.00 $0.00 $32,716.00

TOTAL AWARDS $320,012.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 9 Grant Year: 2010 Award Period:   10/1/2009 thru 9/30/2010

Total Applicants Considered: 9 Program Title: HMG HOSPITAL BASED REGIONAL CHILD 
FIND

Director of Health

Karen Hughes Chief - Family

392 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

The services provided by Hospital-Based Regional Child Find Specialists (RCFS) are essential in assuring that infants and toddlers 
who are eligible for Part C specialized services and supports, are identified and that their families are referred to Help Me Grow as soon 
as possible.

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

All proposals will be judged on the quality, clarity and completeness of the application as indicated on the application review form.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Deb Scott Asakura

Internal Cassandra Holloway

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

40622

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





Internal Sharon Marcum

Internal Kathy S Arnold

Internal Beth Swallow

Internal Carol Llewellyn

Internal Laura Friedman

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

The funding was decreased this year for all sub-grantees.

REMARKS:




